TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-12-20

RESOLUTION CHANGING PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN

WHEREAS, The Township Committee established a "petty cash fund" in the amount of \$100.00 in accordance with the rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services in 1998; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee desires to appoint Wendy A. Wulstein, CFO as the custodian of the petty cash fund; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Wendy A. Wulstein, CFO is hereby appointed as the custodian of the petty cash fund.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE			
	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~
I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on December 30, 2020 at which a quorum was present.			
	-	Caryn M. Hoyer, I Township Clerk	RMC